BY: Economic and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 470 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 14, strike "and" and substitute "<u>14-320</u>,"; and in the same line, after "15-315" insert "<u>, and 15-321</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with "(C)" in line 18 down through the period in line 21.

On page 4, after line 3 insert:

"<u>14-320.</u>

(a) Subject to any regulation that the Board adopts, it may reinstate a license that has been revoked.

(b) A license may be reinstated under this section only on:

(1) the affirmative vote of a majority of the members of the Board then serving; and

(2) payment to the Board of a reinstatement fee [not exceeding \$35, as set by the Board] OF \$100.";

and in lines 11 and 28, in each instance, strike "(C)" and substitute "(D)".

On page 5, after line 9 insert:

"<u>15-321.</u>

(a) Subject to any regulation that the Board adopts, it may reinstate a license that has been revoked.

(b) A license may be reinstated under this section only on:

(1) the affirmative vote of a majority of the members of the Board then serving; and

(2) payment to the Board of a reinstatement fee [not exceeding \$35, as set by the Board] OF \$100.".